## 502740577 03/26/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2787173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARY I HAYS	03/26/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LOGIE LAM CORP
Street Address:	3434 TRUXTUN AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 220
City:	BAKERSFIELD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93301

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14182194
Patent Number:	8136540
Patent Number:	8652265

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 661-395-1000

Email: JDuncan@kleinlaw.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES M. DUNCAN
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 11172

Address Line 4: BAKERSFIELD, CALIFORNIA 93389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10691-005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. DUNCAN	
SIGNATURE:	/James M. Duncan/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=3CQ1017-Executed Assignment of Patent Properties (3-26-14)#page1.tif source=3CQ1017-Executed Assignment of Patent Properties (3-26-14)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032534 FRAME: 0675

502740577

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT PROPERTIES

WHEREAS, Gary I. Hays is a resident of Bakersfield, California ("Assignor"), and Logie Lam Corp., a California Corporation, has its principal place of business in Bakersfield, California ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is an inventor of the inventions described and set forth in the following patent documents (collectively referred to as the "Patent Properties"): (1) United States Patent No. 8,136,540, issued on March 20, 2012, and entitled "Cleaning System Having Heated Cleaning Enclosure for Cleaning Heat Exchanger Tube Bundles;" (2) United States Patent No. 8,652,265, issued on February 18, 2014, entitled "Method for Cleaning Heat Exchanger Tube Bundles; and (3) United States Patent Application No. 14/182194, filed on February 17, 2014, entitled "Cleaning System Having Heated Cleaning Enclosure for Cleaning Heat Exchanger Tube Bundles; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the exclusive and sole owner of the Patent Properties; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign his interest in the Patent Properties to Assignee and Assignee desires to obtain all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Properties;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties, and all associated patent rights, domestic and foreign, and all related domestic and foreign patent applications (and any resulting patents), including all continuations, divisions, revisions, extensions, reissues and reexaminations thereof, the inventions described therein, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States or anywhere else in the world; together with all rights to profits, royalties, and damages for past and future infringement of the Patent Properties by any party and all rights to sue for and collect such profits, royalties and damages; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made.

[Signature Page Immediately Follows]

10691-005\3CN408202.DOC

Executed to be effective as of <u>March</u> 2014.

**ASSIGNOR** 

By:

10691-005\3CN408202.DOC

RECORDED: 03/26/2014

PATENT REEL: 032534 FRAME: 0677